OREGON DEPT. OF COMMUNITY COLLEGES & WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

255 Capitol NE
Salem, OR 97310-0203
Phone: 503-947-2428

OREGON TRANSITIONS PROGRAM DIRECTORY 2010-11
(Formerly known as Single Parent/Displaced Homemaker Programs)

PROGRAM NAME & LOCATION

CONTACT PERSON & ADMINISTRATOR

AGENCY/GRANTEE

WOMEN’'S RESOURCE CTR. OF CENTRAL OREGON
222 SE Urania Lane
Bend OR 97702
Phone: 541 — 385-0750
FAX: 541 — 385-0750
E-Mail:
nancybutler@wrcco.org

info@wrcco.org
cesky@bendbroadband.org

Board of Directors Chair:
Cyndi Fischer

Operations Administrator:
Nancy Butler 541-385-0750
Teacher:

Carolyn Esky 541-385-0750

WOMEN'S RESOURCE
CENTER

P.O. Box 8693

Bend OR 97708

COUNSELING & CAREER SERVICES

Chemeketa Community College, Building 2/125

4000 Lancaster Drive NE

Salem OR 97309-7070

Phone: 503 - 399-6543

FAX: 503 — 399-7483

E-Mail:
fpage@chemeketa.edu
ward@chemeketa.edu
labderha@chemeketa.edu

CONTACT PERSON:

Fran Page 503-399-6543

COUNSELING DEPT. SECRETARY
Nette Abderhalden 503-399-6559

ADMINISTRATOR:
Jill Ward, Assoc. Dean 503-399-8111

CHEMEKETA COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

PO Box 14007

Salem OR 97309-7070

LIFE & CAREER OPTIONS
Clackamas CC
19600 Molalla Avenue
Oregon City OR 97045
Phone: 503 - 657-6958
FAX: 503 - 650-6654
E-mail:

jeand@clackamas.edu

CONTACT PERSON:

Jean DeVenney 503-594-3184

SUPPORT:

Counseling Dept.  503-594-3475

ADMINISTRATOR:
Jean DeVenney 503-594-3184
Co-Chair Student Success Dept.

CLACKAMAS COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

19600 Molalla Avenue
Oregon City OR 97045-7998

WOMEN IN TRANSITION

Lane CC

Women'’s Program

4000 E 30th Avenue

Eugene OR 97405

Phone: 541 — 463-5353

FAX: 541 — 463-4173

E-Mail:
bradleyj@lanecc.edu
dlanskeyb@lanecc.edu
landforced@lanecc.edu
castroj@lanecc.edu

CONTACT PERSON:

Jill Bradley 541-463-5353

SUPPORT:

Ruth Wren 541-463-5353

ADMINISTRATOR:
Barbara Delansky 541-463-5264

INSTRUCTOR:
Debora Landforce

Transiciones Advisor/Instructor:
Judith Castro 541-463-5353

LANE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
4000 E 30th Avenue
Eugene OR 97405-0640
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PROGRAM NAME & LOCATION

CONTACT PERSON & ADMINISTRATOR

AGENCY/GRANTEE

TRANSITIONS/TRANSICIONES

Mt. Hood Community College

Transitions

26000 SE Stark Street

Gresham OR 97030

Phone: 503 - 491-7680

FAX: 503 - 491-6090

E-mail:
dettmanc@mbhcc.edu
perrye@mhcc.edu

COORDINATOR:
Cynthia Dettman 503 - 491-7687
503-288-4187
SUPPORT:
Jenny Ruelas 503 - 491-7680
ADMINISTRATOR:
Cynthia Dettman 503 - 491-7687

INSTRUCTOR: Peggy Olson  503-491-7680

Transiciones Coordinator/Instructor:
Elizabeth Perry 503-491-6972

MT HOOD COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

26000 SE Stark Street
Gresham OR 97030-3300

PROJECT INDEPENDENCE
(NOT a mailing address)
Portland Community College
Cascade Campus, SSB 103
c/o Women'’s Resource Center
705 N Killingsworth
Portland OR 97217

Phone: 503 - 978-5249

FAX: 503 - 978-5265

E-Mail:
dstone@pcc.edu
dithornt@pcc.edu

CONTACT PERSON:
Debbie Stone 503 - 978-5248

ASSISTANT COORDINATOR: Women’s Center
Diane Thornton 503 - 978-5633

INSTRUCTOR:

Debbie Stone 503-978-5248

(Mailing address)
PORTLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

CASCADE CAMPUS

PO Box 19000

Portland OR 97280-0990

NEW DIRECTIONS
(NOT a mailing address)
Portland Community College
Rock Creek Campus, 2/103
17705 SW Springville Road
Portland OR 97229

Phone: 503 - 614-7448
FAX: 503 - 614-7351

CONTACT PERSON:

Kristen Martin 503 - 614-7448

INSTRUCTOR:

Peggy Olson 503 — 614-7448

ADMINISTRATOR:

Dean Narce Rodriguez 503 - 614-7249

(Mailing address)
PORTLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

ROCK CREEK CAMPUS
PO Box 19000 RC 2/103
Portland OR 97280-0990

(NOT a mailing address)

Portland Community College

Southeast Campus

2305 S.E. 82" Avenue, Tabor Hall #152
Portland OR 97216

Phone: 503 — 788-6252 or 503-788-6198
FAX: 503 - 788-6188
E-Mail:
lgettman@pcc.edu
dmaginn@pcc.edu

E-Mail: TRANSICIONES OESTE
kristen.martinl@pcc.edu Alicia Gonzalez 503-614-7437
alicia.gonzalez16@pcc.edu

LIFE TRACKS CONTACT PERSON:

Linda Gettmann 503 - 788-6252
Dana Jean Maginn 503 - 788-6198

INSTRUCTOR:

ADMINISTRATOR:

Linda Gettmann, Assoc. Dean of Student
Dev.

Extended Learning Campus

(Mailing address)
PORTLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

SOUTHEAST CAMPUS
Tabor Hall #152

PO Box 19000

Portland OR 97280-0990

SYLVANIA TRANSITIONS PROGRAM
(NOT a mailing address)
Portland Community College
Sylvania Women’s Resource Center, CC272
12000 S.W. 49" Avenue
Portland OR 97204

Phone: 503-977-8580

E-Mail:
ginny.christian@pcc.edu
traci.boyle@pcc.edu
www.pcc.edu/resources/women/

COORDINATOR:
Ginny Christian  503-977-8580 (w)

INSTRUCTOR:
Ginny Christian

ADMINISTRATOR:
Traci Boyle
503-977-8069 or 977-8101 (v/m)

(Mailing address)
Ginny Christian, Transitions
Program Coordinator
Sylvania Women's Resource
Center

Portland Community College
P.O. Box 19000,

Portland, OR 97280-0990
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PROGRAM NAME & LOCATION

CONTACT PERSON & ADMINISTRATOR

AGENCY/GRANTEE

BRIGHT FUTURES (Not a mailing address)

RCC Medford Campus, Bldg. B

117 S. Central Avenue

Medford, OR 97501

Phone: 541 - 245-7540

E-Mail:
dcaldwell@roguecc.edu
shencomo@roguecc.edu
rmckenzie@roguecc.edu

CONTACT PERSON:
Denise Caldwell 541-245-7540

ADMINISTRATOR:
Rene McKenzie 541-956-7129

Latino Programs Coordinator:
Filiberto Bencomo 541-245-7722

Mailing Address:
Bright Futures

ROGUE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

229 E. 9" Street

Medford, OR 97501-7209

UCAN TRANSITIONS PROGRAMS/CONFIDENCE

CLINIC
308 SE Jackson
Roseburg OR 97470
Phone: 541 - 672-5392
FAX: 541 - 672-4345
E-mail:
Victoria.walker@ucancap.org

CONTACT PERSON:
Victoria Walker
COORDINATOR:

541- 672-5392

SUPPORT
Diana Smith
ADMINISTRATOR:
Michael Fieldman 541-492-3501

541-672-5392

Fiscal Agent:
UNITED COMMUNITY ACTION

NETWORK
280 Kenneth Ford Drive
Roseburg, OR 97470

TRANSISTIONAL EDUCATION PRGRAM

CONTACT PERSON:

SOUTHWESTERN OREGON

Southwestern Oregon CC Pat Parker 541 - 888-7000 COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1988 Newmark Avenue SUPPORT: 1988 Newmark Ave.
Coos Bay OR 97420 541 - 888-7116 Coos Bay OR 97420-2912
Phone: 541 - 888-7121 DIRECTOR:
FAX: 541 - 888-7330 Pat Parker 541 - 888-7000
E-mail:
pparker@socc.edu
MOVING ON CONTACT PERSON: ROGUE COMMUNITY

Rogue Community College

Redwood Campus, Building L

3345 Redwood Highway

Grants Pass OR 97527

Phone: 541 - 956-7323

FAX: 541 - 471-3586

E-Mail:
pareen@roguecc.edu
rmckenzie@roguecc.edu

Pam Green 541 - 956-7094

ADMINISTRATOR:
Rene McKenzie 541-956-7129

COLLEGE

Redwood Campus, Building L
3345 Redwood Highway
Grants Pass OR 97527-9298

TURNING POINT TRANSITIONS PROGRAM
Linn-Benton Community College
6500 Pacific Boulevard SW
Albany OR 97321-3774
Phone: 541 - 917-4876
FAX: 541 - 967-0559
E-mail:
beth.graham@Iinnbenton.edu

apterj@linnbenton.edu

CONTACT PERSON:
Beth Graham 541 - 917-4875
INSTRUCTOR:
Joanne Apter 541 - 917-4876
ADMINISTRATOR:

Beth Graham 541 - 917-4875

LINN-BENTON COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

6500 Pacific Boulevard SW
Albany OR 97321-3774

LIVES IN TRANSITION

Clatsop Community College

1653 Jerome Street Alder Hall

Astoria OR 97103

Phone: 503-325-0910

Fax: 503 - 325-5738

E-mail:
mfrimoth@clatsopcc.edu
rjohansen@clastopcc.edu

CONTACT PERSON:
Margaret Frimoth 503 - 338-2378

SUPPORT:
Rinda Johansen 503-338-2377

ADMINISTRATOR:

Roger Freisen 503-338-2456

CLATSOP COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

1653 Jerome Ave.
Astoria OR 97103-3698

www,clatsopcc.edu

Single Parents in Transition (WINGS)
Treasure Valley CC
650 College Boulevard
Ontario OR 97914- 3423
Phone: 541 — 881-8822, ext. 244
FAX: 541 - 881-2753
E-Mail:
pvalero@tvcc.cc

CONTACT PERSON:
Priscilla Valero 541- 881-8822 x 244
ADMINISTRATOR:
Eric Ellis 541- 881-8822

TREASURE VALLEY
COMMUNITY COLLEGE
650 College Boulevard
Ontario OR 97914-3423
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PROGRAM NAME & LOCATION

CONTACT PERSON & ADMINISTRATOR

AGENCY/GRANTEE

PROGRAMS FOR LATINAS

TRANSICIONES
Lane CC
Women’s Program
4000 E 30th Avenue
Eugene OR 97405
Phone: 541 — 463-5353
FAX: 541 — 463-4173
E-Mail:

Transiciones Advisor/Instructor:
Judith Castro 541-463-5353

TRANSICIONES
Mt. Hood Community College
26000 SE Stark Street
Gresham OR 97030
Phone: 503 - 491-7680
FAX: 503 - 491-6090

E-mail: perrye@mbhcc.edu

Transiciones Coordinator/Instructor:
Elizabeth Perry 503-491-6972

TRANSICIONES OESTE (NOT a mailing

address)
Portland Community College
Rock Creek Campus, 2/103
17705 SW Springville Road
Portland OR 97229
Phone: 503 - 614-7437
FAX: 503 - 614-7351

E-email: Alicia.gonzalez16@pcc.edu

TRANSICIONES OESTE

Alicia Gonzalez 503-614-7437

(Mailing address)
TRANSICIONES OESTE
PORTLAND COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

ROCK CREEK CAMPUS
PO Box 19000 RC 2/103
Portland OR 97280-0990

TRANSICIONES (Not a mailing address)
Rogue Community College
Riverside Campus
229 E 9" Street
Medford, OR 97501
Phone: 541 - 956-7323
E-Mail: sbencomo@roguecc.edu

Latino Programs Coordinator:

Filberto Bencomo 541-245-7722

Mailing Address:
Transiciones

ROGUE COMMUNITY
COLLEGE

229 E 9" Street
Medford, OR 97501

ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION

STATE GOVERNMENT CONTACT:

Donna Lewelling, CC Education & Workforce Specialist

Community Colleges & Workforce Development
255 Capitol St. NE

Salem OR 97310

Phone: 503-947-2428

Fax:  503-378-3365

e-mail: donna.j.lewelling@state.or.us

PRIOR EVALUATION SERVICES

Bonnie Faddis

RMC Research Corp.

111 SW Columbia St. , Suite 1200 (NEW)
Portland OR 97201

Phone: 503 - 223-8248 or 1-800-788-1887
E-Mail: bfaddis@rmccorp.com

Betty Lock , Regional
Administrator

Region X Women'’s Bureau
US Department of Labor
1111 Third Ave., Suite 925
Seattle, WA 98101-3211
(206) 553-1534, ext. 8502

lock.betty@dol.gov
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